
Westminster (Utah) (3-0) -vs- UAH (0-2)
2/3/2019 at Huntsville, Ala. (Charger Park)

 
 

 
 
Westminster (Utah) Goals: Jacob Taylor (2); Nick Marcy (2); Kolton Atkinson (1); Lane Gladden (1); Spencer Whinery (1); Dylan Brauer (1);
Cole Flinders (1); Eli Gaunt (1); Quinn  Lewis (1); Blake Gross (1) 
Assists: Dylan Brauer (2); Kolton Atkinson (1); Spencer Whinery (1); Dylan Tuor (1); Blake Gross (1) 
 
UAH Goals: Nicholas Ranta (2); Luke Levette (1); Emory Weaver (1); Brody Phillips (1); Zach Ranta (1) 
Assists: Joseph Stuber (1); Mason Russell (1); Zach Ranta (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Charger Park
Penalties: Kolton Atkinson 1st/08:50; Luke Levette 1st/02:16; Ryan McRae 2nd/01:36; Quinn  Lewis 3rd/10:07; Reid Vender 3rd/08:59;
Tiernan Hart 3rd/07:39; Dylan Tuor 3rd/00:48; Chance Beutler 4th/13:12; Harrison Nye 4th/11:19
Officials: Austin Cooper; Corey Ayers; David Frost; Lewis Edwards

Date: 2/3/2019
Attendance: 208

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Westminster (Utah) 4 4 1 3 12
UAH 0 2 2 2 6

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Westminster (Utah) 7 11 6 6 30
UAH 8 7 8 6 29

Shots On Goal
Westminster (Utah) 0 0 0 0 0
UAH 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Westminster (Utah) 4 3 2 3 12
UAH 4 3 2 3 8

Turnovers
Westminster (Utah) 4 2 5 10 21
UAH 4 2 5 10 13

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Westminster (Utah) 5-7 6-7 3-5 2-3 16-22
UAH 3-4 3-4 4-4 3-7 13-19

Ground Balls
Westminster (Utah) 5 4 5 9 23
UAH 5 4 5 9 15

Face Offs
Westminster (Utah) 2 2 2 4 10
UAH 3 5 1 2 11

Extra Man Opportunities
Westminster (Utah) 1 1 2 0 1-4
UAH 1 0 2 2 1-5



Westminster (Utah) 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Nick Marcy 2 0 2 3 0 3 0 - -
6 Mitchell Senour 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 10-18 -
7 Sean Edwards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Kolton Atkinson 1 1 2 3 3 1 0 - 1-

00:30
11 Braden Pelly 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
12 Chase Flinders 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 - -
18 Grant Phillips 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
20 Spencer Whinery 1 1 2 4 1 0 0 - -
34 Eli Gaunt 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
37 Kyle Williams 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 - -
1 Jacob Taylor 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 - -
10 Chance Beutler 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 - 1-

00:30
13 Lane Gladden 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 - -
14 Will Dutton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Easton Albert 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
16 Harrison Nye 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-

00:30
22 Dylan Tuor 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 - 1-

00:30
24 Dylan Brauer 1 2 3 3 0 3 0 0-1 -
25 Daniel Lier 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
30 Peter Lillehaug 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Ian Nadel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
32 Cole Flinders 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
38 Quinn  Lewis 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 - 1-

00:30
43 Andoni Odencrantz 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
44 Blake Gross 1 1 2 4 0 1 0 - -

Totals 12 6 18 30 23 21 6 10-21 5-
02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
7 Sean Edwards 60:00 6 12 W



UAH 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Kyle Siersma 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Jack Utrevis 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
13 Tiernan Hart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-

00:30
14 Luke Levette 1 0 1 7 2 1 0 - 1-

00:30
15 Emory Weaver 1 0 1 3 1 2 0 - -
18 Brody Phillips 1 0 1 3 1 3 0 - -
23 Colton Nall 0 0 0 0 6 1 1 1-1 -
24 Jake Fowler 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 10-20 -
28 Griffin Gillespie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
88 Ryan McRae 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 1-

00:30
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 - -
2 Adam Zois 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
3 Reid Vender 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - 1-

00:30
4 Jack Hendrickson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
6 John Forrest ruble 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
7 Caleb Merrow 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
12 Jacob Glen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Josh Campbell 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
19 Joshua Hardin 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 - -
20 Joseph Stuber 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
22 James Cox 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
32 Mason Russell 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Brandon Goppelt 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
36 Zach Ranta 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 - -
37 Daimon Olsen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
39 Ethan Randell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
40 Nicholas Ranta 2 0 2 4 1 1 0 - -
41 Preston Snyder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 6 3 9 29 15 13 6 11-21 4-
02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Kyle Siersma 30:00 8 5 L
39 Ethan Randell 30:00 4 3



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WC UAH
1st 13:14 Kolton Atkinson Spencer Whinery 1 0
1st 06:02 Nick Marcy Dylan Tuor 2 0
1st 04:24 Lane Gladden Dylan Brauer 3 0
1st 00:47 Cole Flinders Unassisted 4 0
2nd 11:46 Quinn  Lewis Unassisted 5 0
2nd 08:41 Emory Weaver Mason Russell 5 1
2nd 07:17 Eli Gaunt Unassisted 6 1
2nd 06:36 Luke Levette Unassisted 6 2
2nd 05:12 Jacob Taylor Unassisted 7 2
2nd 01:15 Nick Marcy (UP) Blake Gross 8 2
3rd 04:15 Zach Ranta Unassisted 8 3
3rd 00:31 Nicholas Ranta (UP) Joseph Stuber 8 4
3rd 00:01 Blake Gross Unassisted 9 4
4th 13:58 Dylan Brauer Unassisted 10 4
4th 12:31 Spencer Whinery Kolton Atkinson 11 4
4th 11:44 Nicholas Ranta Zach Ranta 11 5
4th 04:26 Jacob Taylor Dylan Brauer 12 5
4th 00:07 Brody Phillips Unassisted 12 6

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 08:50 WC Kolton Atkinson 00:30 OFFSIDE
1st 02:16 UAH Luke Levette 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 01:36 UAH Ryan McRae 00:30 INTERFERENCE
3rd 10:07 WC Quinn  Lewis 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 08:59 UAH Reid Vender 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
3rd 07:39 UAH Tiernan Hart 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 00:48 WC Dylan Tuor 00:30 INTERFERENCE
4th 13:12 WC Chance Beutler 00:30 PUSHING
4th 11:19 WC Harrison Nye 00:30 HOLDING


